for each season and payment of quality premium at the end of the crushing 

season as provided under sub-section (3). It appears from the record that last 

notification in that regard was issued by the Government of Sindh on 

23.11.2022 fixing the minimum sugarcane price @ Rs.302/-(Rupees Three 

Hundred and two only) per 40 Kg and premium to the cane growers at the 

end of the crushing season 2022-23 at the rate of fifty paisa per 40 Kg for each 

0.1 percent (Including fraction thereof to be calculated prorate) For the sake 

convenience, notification dated 23.11.2022 is as under: